Pursuant to Article 20, paragraph 1 and in relation to Article 15, paragraph 1, item 4 of the Energy Law ('Official Gazette RS', № 84/2004), Article 12 of the Statute of the Energy Agency of the Republic of Serbia ('Official Gazette RS', № 52/2005) and item 4 of the Criteria and Standards for Setting License Fee for Carrying out Energy Activities ('Official Gazette RS', № 14/2006),

The Council of the Energy Agency of the Republic of Serbia, at the 33rd session held on December 26, 2006 passed the following

Decision

on value of the coefficient for the calculation of license fee for carrying out energy activities for 2007

(The Decision was published in the 'Official Gazette RS', № 1/2007 from January 5, 2007)

- 1. Value of the coefficient for the calculation of the license fee for carrying our energy activities for 2007 amounts to 13,200.00 Dinars.
- 2. This Decision shall be published in the 'Official Gazette RS' and at the web page of the Agency (www. aers.rs).

The Council of the Energy Agency of the Republic of Serbia

№ 770/6-2006 –D-I Belgrade, December 29, 2006

> Council President Ljubo Macic